## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesneet	version	۷	Т.	1	

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correct Assignee from Pisgah Labs, Inc. to F Laboratories, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 020800 Frame 0543. Assignor(s) h confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.				
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA					
		Name Execution Date		ate		
Clifford Riley King		05/21/2007				
David William Bristol		05/21/2007				
Vicki Haynes Audia		05/21/2007				
Joseph Pike Mitcher	Joseph Pike Mitchener Jr. 05/21/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Pisgah Laboratorie	s, Inc.				
Street Address:	795 Old Henderso	nville Highway				
City:	Pisgah Forest	Pisgah Forest				
State/Country:		ORTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	28768					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
Property	Property Type		Number			
Application Number	120	80513				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(864)477-262	23				
Phone:		864-282-1101				
Email:		pruet.com, KSTEADING@NE				
Correspondence will Mail.	be sent to the e-mail a	ddress first; if that is unsucces	stul, it will be sent via US			
Correspondent Name	e: Joseph T. G	ıy, Ph.D. / NEXSEN PRUET, L	LC			
Address Line 1:	P.O. BOX 10					
Address Line 4:	GREENVILL	E, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603				
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	039514-11				
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Joseph T. Guy, Ph.D.				
	rrected Assignment#pa rrected Assignment#pa	-				
			DATENT			

### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

Whereas, I/we, Clifford Riley King, David William Bristol, Vicki Haynes Audia and Joseph Pike Mitchener Jr. have invented certain new and useful improvements in SALTS OF

#### PHYSIOLOGICALLY ACTIVE AND PSYCHOACTIVE ALKALOIDS AND AMINES

#### SIMULTANEOUSLY EXHIBITING BIOAVAILABILITY AND ABUSE RESISTANCE for which

an application for United States Letters Patent is filed herewith; and

Pisgah Laboratories, Inc. Whereas, Pisgah Labs, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, having a mailing address of  $\frac{1}{8}$ 795 Old Hendersonville Hwy., Pisgah Forest, NC 28768, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and no cents (\$1.00), the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/we, said Pisgah Laboratories, Inc. assignor(s) by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Pisgah Labs, Inc. the exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States and the world.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Piegah Laboratories, Inc. issue said Letters Patent to said Pisgah Labs, Inc. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Clifford Riley Kif

Havnes Audia

Date: 21,2007

an Orvol

Joseph Pike Mitchener Jr.

NPGVL1:304078.1-PMISC-(JTG) 039514-00003

PATENT REEL: 027839 FRAME: 0690

Tab settings + + +   Image: Post Revolution     Tab settings + + +   Image: Post Revolution     Tab settings + + +   Image: Post Revolution     To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or cop     1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Clifford Riley King     David William Bristol     Vicki Haynes Audia     Joseph Pike Mitchener, Jr.     U: Yes Image: Pisgah Labs, Inc.     Internal Address:     Internal Address:     Merger     Street Address:     795 Old Hendersonville Highv	
Image: Construction: Characterized in the construction of the constructiono	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or cop     1. Name of conveying party(ies):   Clifford Billey King     David William Bristol   Joseph Fike Mitchener, Jr.     4. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)   Yes 🖄 No     3. Nature of conveyance:   Internal Address:     Ø Assignment   Merger     Sccurity Agreement   Change of Name     Other   City: Pisgah Forest     Street Address:   State: NC     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes     Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):   Iffite B Protest     Iffite B Protest Protector of the Director	OF COMMER
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ctifford Riley King David William Bristol Vicki Haynes Audia Joseph Pike Mitchener, Jr.   2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Pisgah Labs, Inc.     Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)   Yes ⊠ No     3. Nature of conveyance: ⊠ Assignment   Merger     Street Address: 795 Old Hendersonville Highy     City: Pisgah Forest   State: NC     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes     Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):   If this document (Figure 2) attached?     If this document (S) or patent numbers(s):   B. Patent No.(s)     If this document should be mailed:   Additional numbers attached?     Address: Max Pisco (S):   Yes ⊠ No     5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   B. Patent No.(s)     Name: Joseph T. Guy, Ph.D. Internal Address: Nexsen Pruet, LLC   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	▼
Clifford Riley King David William Bristol Vicki Haynes Audia Joseph Pike Mitchener, Jr.   Name: Pisgah Labs, Inc.     Additional names(s) of conveying partyties)   Yes X No     3. Nature of conveyance:   Internal Address:     X   Assignment   Merger     Scurity Agreement   Change of Name     Other   City: Pisgah Forest   State: NC     Execution Date:   May 21, 2007   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes     4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):   If this top curre of the application is:   April 3, with the U.F. Foreis Service "Express Mail" Fore Office Address:   B. Patent No.(s)     Indicated bolow and address of barb big for Hologating with a U.F. Foreis Service "Express Mail" Fore Office PO. Box 1450, Algregating, VA3313-1450   B. Patent No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)     Street Address:   No.   Additional numbers attached?   Yes   Yes   Mo.     Street Address:   No.   Street No.(s)   6. Total number of applications and patents invol concerning document should be mailed:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	y thereof.
3. Nature of conveyance:   Street Address: 795 Old Hendersonville High     3. Nature of conveyance:   Street Address: 795 Old Hendersonville High     3. Security Agreement   Change of Name     3. Other   Change of Name     3. Other   Change of Name     3. Other   City: Pisgah Forest     Street Address:   State: NC     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes     4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):   If this dopted is the profile of the application is: April 3, with the U.S. Portal Service "Express Mail" Post Office to attached?   B. Patent No.(s)     Matter below and deviseed to the United States Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Altrandia, V22313-1450   B. Patent No.(s)     DATE:   1   1     Additional numbers attached?   Yes 🖄 No     5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   6. Total number of applications and patents invol credited or debited to deposit account     Material Address:   Nexteen Pruet, LLC   Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency shoc credited to deposit account     Street Address:   YO Box 10648   8. Deposit accent between the application account	
Image: Security Agreement   Image: Change of Name     Image: Security Agreement   Image: Change of Name     Image: Other   Image: Change of Name     Image: Execution Date: May 21, 2007   Image: Change of Name     Image: Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):   Image: Change of Name     Image: Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):   Image: Change of Name     Image: Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):   Image: Change of Name     Image: Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):   Image: Change of Name     Image: Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):   Image: Change of Name     Image: Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):   Image: Change of Name     Image: Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):   Image: Change of Name     Image: Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):   Image: Change of Name     Image: Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):   Image: Change of Name     Image: Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):   Image: Change of Name     Image: Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):   Image: Change of Application is:     Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):   Image: Change of Application is:     Application numbers attached?   Yes     Additional numbers attached?   Yes  <	
Security Agreement   Change of Name     Other   City: Pisgah Forest     Execution Date:   May 21, 2007     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes     Additional name(s) & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   B. Patent No.(s)     Name:   Joseph T. Guy, Ph.D.   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Execution Date:   May 21, 2007   City:   Pisgah Forest   State:   NC     4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):   If this document is help of iled 20 atters with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   April 3,     with the U.S. Postal Service   "Bit of the orgen state and addressed to the Director of the United State Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,   B. Patent No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)     DATE:	<u>ay</u>
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes     4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):   If this document of is height file of the gathes will be a new application, the execution date of the application is:   April 3,     with the U.S. Postal Service "Express Mail" Post Office   B. Patent No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)     indicated below and addressed to the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,   Alexandria, V432313-1450   B. Patent No.(s)     DATE:	ZIP: <u>28768</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):     If this document is the problem of ill of the application is:     Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):     If this document is the problem of ill of the application is:     Application number of application is:     Application number of application is:     Application number of application is:     <	X No
concerning document should be mailed:   6. Total number of applications and patents involutions andineqtificating and patents involutions and patents invo	
Internal Address:   Nexsen Pruet, LLC     Internal Address:   Nexsen Pruet, LLC     Image: Street Address:   PO Box 10648     Street Address:   PO Box 10648	ved: 1
Internal Address:   Nexsen Pruet, LLC     Internal Address:   Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency shows credited or debited to deposit account     Image: Address:   Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Street Address:   PO Box 10648     8. Deposit ac@d/101/2000/DEXENE   00000074 000/19     01 FC:8021   An ge no	
Street Address: PO Box 10648 8. Deposit ac 64(18) 28381 bear bear 10648 8. Deposit ac 64(18) 28381 bear 10648	uld be
01 FC:8021 48 88 DO	nt
	12080513
City: Greenville State: SC ZIP: 29603 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac	count)
9. Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a of the original document.     Joseph T. Guy, Ph.D.	true copy
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

RECORDED: 03/09/2012

PATENT REEL: 027839 FRAME: 0691